
2022 University of Dayton Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 21, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 23-27   Conf: 10-14   Home: 9-7   Away: 14-20   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (397), Opp (415)   DPs Turned: Team (31), Opp (28)   IBB: Team (6), Pujols (2), Strmecki (2), Castillo (1), Curtis (1), Opp (1)   
Picked Off: Jones (2), Pujols (2), Strmecki (2), Calero (1), Curtis (1), Daniels (1), Maloney (1), Martinez (1), Silverstein (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (21), Totals (21), Maloney (12), Curtis (9), Opp (20)   Pickoffs: Team (16), Manfredi 5, Bard 2, Hattrup 2, Serwa 2, Wissman 2,
Maue 1, Peguero 1, Whitten 1, Totals , Opp (12)   SBA/ATT: Totals (124-160), Maloney (31-39), Curtis (30-39), Hattrup (10-11), Whitten (9-
11), Manfredi (7-10), Meyer (7-7), Majick (6-6), Bard (5-8), Serwa (5-6), Brush (3-4), Hellgeth (3-4), Steinhauer (3-5), Braybrooks (1-2),
Silverstein (1-1), Wissman (1-1), Zakhar IV (1-1), Zapka (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
17 Strmecki, Henry .313 43-43 163 34 51 12 3 9 30 96 .589 21 6 56 0 .406 2 0 8-11 78 2 7 .920
31 Pujols, Marcos .302 50-49 192 29 58 9 0 10 41 97 .505 22 10 41 1 .400 1 1 4-9 338 21 5 .986
20 Calero, Keagan .287 47-47 174 39 50 9 2 3 16 72 .414 26 7 26 2 .395 3 5 10-16 57 83 9 .940
10 Curtis, Jay .275 50-50 193 27 53 11 1 4 38 78 .404 17 6 42 4 .349 2 1 8-10 189 76 12 .957
6 Jones, Ben .259 39-38 147 25 38 6 0 1 26 47 .320 19 11 26 2 .382 1 0 6-10 57 66 7 .946
15 Silverstein, Jake .257 45-30 105 21 27 3 0 3 11 39 .371 12 3 29 1 .350 0 3 4-5 71 2 1 .986
4 Maloney, Matt .248 41-32 117 14 29 6 0 0 14 35 .299 11 8 32 1 .348 2 0 5-8 238 22 9 .967
3 Neff, Alex .185 41-34 108 16 20 2 1 5 18 39 .361 25 4 55 0 .355 1 0 6-11 51 1 4 .929
28 Martinez, Jose .173 40-38 139 23 24 5 0 7 20 50 .360 23 3 62 0 .301 1 1 13-15 78 2 3 .964
13 Veczko, Jacob .333 5-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 2 0 1 0 .600 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
53 Adam, Lucas .286 11-0 7 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .286 3 0 3 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
7 Daniels, Omar .222 33-33 99 18 22 8 0 1 13 33 .333 12 7 27 0 .345 1 3 4-5 49 60 9 .924
33 Castillo, Alexis .213 36-27 94 12 20 1 0 0 8 21 .223 12 3 29 0 .321 0 1 0-0 9 0 1 .900
9 Pedanou, David .200 16-1 15 2 3 0 0 0 1 3 .200 3 1 7 0 .350 1 1 0-0 3 2 0 1.000
2 Dobie, Mason .192 19-6 26 3 5 0 0 0 1 5 .192 8 1 9 0 .400 0 0 2-2 5 6 1 .917
23 Steinhardt, Anthony .167 16-0 6 5 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 1 0 3 0 .286 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
21 Casey, Andrew .148 32-15 61 6 9 3 0 1 5 15 .246 6 11 20 0 .333 0 0 1-2 36 1 1 .974
32 Lukac, Nick .114 27-7 35 6 4 0 0 0 2 4 .114 2 0 11 0 .162 0 0 1-2 13 15 3 .903
16 Watson, Nolan .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
12 Zakhar IV, Jimmy .000 5-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
Totals .247 50-50 1686 282 417 75 7 44 245 638 .378 226 81 481 11 .361 15 16 72-106 1302 422 88 .951
Opponents .277 50-50 1721 324 476 84 8 41 279 699 .406 210 76 432 14 .376 18 20 62-81 1334 432 55 .970

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
30 Meyer, Nick 1.17 3-1 17 0 0 0-1 2 23.0 23 6 3 13 28 3 0 0 .247 3 2 2 0 1
27 Wissman, Nick 1.74 0-0 15 0 0 0-0 0 10.1 11 6 2 3 3 1 0 1 .324 1 3 0 2 0
44 Manfredi, Mark 3.66 1-2 13 9 0 0-0 0 59.0 45 27 24 15 62 9 1 8 .211 3 10 4 1 6
24 Braybrooks, Thomas 3.75 0-1 11 0 0 0-0 0 12.0 12 9 5 8 14 3 0 1 .267 3 0 0 0 0
35 Hattrup, Anthony 4.20 1-2 15 5 0 0-0 0 30.0 31 24 14 15 23 7 1 3 .263 1 4 1 2 1
29 Steinhauer, Ryan 4.39 3-4 11 11 1 0-0 0 53.1 42 34 26 25 63 9 2 4 .208 7 7 0 1 3
22 Brush, Austin 4.76 0-1 15 0 0 0-0 1 17.0 16 15 9 8 17 2 0 0 .246 8 5 2 1 1
26 Bard, Parker 5.30 1-2 17 3 0 0-0 0 35.2 31 27 21 24 33 8 0 2 .238 11 12 0 1 1
1 Serwa, Kenny 5.68 4-6 13 12 0 0-1 0 57.0 82 48 36 8 56 12 1 6 .329 11 7 0 2 2
25 Majick, Eli 5.71 5-3 27 1 0 0-0 0 34.2 48 27 22 20 35 7 0 3 .318 2 4 0 2 2
19 Peguero, Chris 5.73 0-1 3 3 0 0-0 0 11.0 13 7 7 8 7 3 0 1 .295 0 2 0 0 1
34 Zapka, Andrew 5.82 1-0 15 1 0 0-1 2 21.2 29 20 14 9 24 4 0 2 .330 3 4 1 2 2
39 Maue, Nick 6.57 1-1 12 0 0 0-0 0 12.1 14 9 9 9 14 3 0 2 .292 3 1 0 0 0
15 Silverstein, Jake 7.11 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 1 12.2 21 11 10 3 14 4 1 2 .356 3 3 0 1 0
5 Whitten, Cody 9.00 2-2 11 4 0 0-0 0 22.0 26 23 22 21 18 4 2 4 .306 6 2 1 1 0
11 Hellgeth, Bryce 9.00 1-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 13.0 16 15 13 10 12 1 0 1 .296 1 6 1 0 0
18 Rispoli, Nick 11.57 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 2 3 3 3 2 0 0 1 .222 0 1 0 0 0
45 Espelin, Nate 12.00 0-1 4 1 0 0-0 0 6.0 10 9 8 7 6 4 0 0 .357 1 2 1 1 0
14 Crossan, Michael 36.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 4 4 4 1 1 0 0 0 .667 0 1 0 1 0
Totals 5.23 23-27 224 50 1 1 6 434.0 476 324 252 210 432 84 8 41 .277 67 76 13 18 20
Opponents 4.78 27-23 194 50 0 2 10 444.2 417 282 236 226 481 75 7 44 .247 72 81 3 15 16



2022 University of Dayton Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 21, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
26 Bard, Parker 11 4 7 0 1.000 1 5 3 .625 0 0
9 Pedanou, David 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Zakhar IV, Jimmy 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
5 Whitten, Cody 4 1 3 0 1.000 1 9 2 .818 0 0
30 Meyer, Nick 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
34 Zapka, Andrew 3 1 2 0 1.000 1 1 1 .500 0 0
22 Brush, Austin 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
53 Adam, Lucas 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Braybrooks, Thomas 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
23 Steinhardt, Anthony 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Watson, Nolan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Pujols, Marcos 364 338 21 5 .986 25 0 0 — 0 0
15 Silverstein, Jake 74 71 2 1 .986 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
21 Casey, Andrew 38 36 1 1 .974 2 0 0 — 0 0
4 Maloney, Matt 269 238 22 9 .967 1 31 8 .795 12 3
28 Martinez, Jose 83 78 2 3 .964 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Curtis, Jay 277 189 76 12 .957 6 30 9 .769 9 1
6 Jones, Ben 130 57 66 7 .946 13 0 0 — 0 0
20 Calero, Keagan 149 57 83 9 .940 18 0 0 — 0 0
3 Neff, Alex 56 51 1 4 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Daniels, Omar 118 49 60 9 .924 13 0 0 — 0 0
17 Strmecki, Henry 87 78 2 7 .920 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Dobie, Mason 12 5 6 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Manfredi, Mark 12 0 11 1 .917 0 7 3 .700 0 0
35 Hattrup, Anthony 12 3 8 1 .917 1 10 1 .909 0 0
32 Lukac, Nick 31 13 15 3 .903 1 0 0 — 0 0
33 Castillo, Alexis 10 9 0 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Serwa, Kenny 14 3 9 2 .857 0 5 1 .833 0 0
27 Wissman, Nick 6 0 5 1 .833 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
19 Peguero, Chris 4 1 2 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Steinhauer, Ryan 14 6 4 4 .714 0 3 2 .600 0 0
25 Majick, Eli 10 0 7 3 .700 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
39 Maue, Nick 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 2 — 0 0
11 Hellgeth, Bryce 3 0 1 2 .333 0 3 1 .750 0 0
14 Crossan, Michael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Espelin, Nate 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
18 Rispoli, Nick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Veczko, Jacob 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1812 1302 422 88 .951 83 62 18 .775 21 4
Opponents 1821 1334 432 55 .970 78 72 31 .699 20 0


